
 

 
 

                                    
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL (MCA-NEPAL) 
 

CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 
 

Country:                    Nepal 
Funding Agency:      Millennium Challenge Corporation 
Buyer:                        Millennium Challenge Account Nepal (MCA-Nepal)  
 
The following contracts has been awarded during December 2024.  

 
Number and Name of the 
Procurement 

Selected Supplier/ 
Consultant/ 
Contractor 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT) Contract Duration Scope of the Services 

MCA-N/ETP/CB/0071 
Design and Construction of 
Electricity Distribution System- 
Extension & Upgradation 

M/S Waiba Infratech 
PVT. LTD. 

USD 4,146,206.87 (Four 
Million One Hundred Forty-
Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Six United States 
Dollars and Eighty-Seven 
Cents only) (Excluding 
VAT) for Base Works and 
USD 1,240,233.29 (One 
Million Two Hundred Forty 

The Intended 
Completion Date for 
the whole of the Works 
shall be 950 days from 
the Start Date. 
The construction work 
of base work in 
approximately 800 
days and additional 

The project will be contracted and 
implemented on a single responsibility 
basis, as a Design-Build contract in line 
with the MCC small works Contract. The 
Contractor shall perform at least the 
following works, duties, and services as 
per the contract scope: 
• Overall project management, studies, 
survey, engineering, design, 

 
1 The contract was signed on 29 November 2024. However, the Performance Guarantee was received during December 2024. 
 



 

Number and Name of the 
Procurement 

Selected Supplier/ 
Consultant/ 
Contractor 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT) Contract Duration Scope of the Services 

Thousand Two Hundred 
Thirty-Three United States 
Dollars and Twenty-Nine 
Cents only) (Excluding 
VAT) for Option Works 

180 days to complete 
the option work should 
start at least 30 days 
prior to end of Base 
work. Please note that 
base and option (if 
exercised) will be 
running in parallel. 
The Option if 
exercised by MCA-
Nepal, shall be notified 
to the Contractor 
within 6 months of 
submission of Design 
report for Base Period 
by the 
Contractor. 

manufacturing, procuring, factory testing, 
loading, transportation, delivery to site, 
unloading, storing, handling, and final 
positioning, installation including 
associated civil work, testing, 
commissioning, acceptance testing, 
guaranteeing performance, remedying any 
defects of the works, warranties as 
specified herein, dismantling and disposal 
of surplus material, and all temporary 
work; 
 
• Supply, install and maintain all temporary 
site, laydown areas, and all facilities, 
offices, storage, communications, 
personnel and material transportation, 
water distribution, power distribution, and 
all other materials and services including, 
if necessary, camps, catering and any 
other facilities which may be legally 
required, all construction equipment, all 
labor, and management and supervisory 
staff required to construct and commission 
the works; 
 
• The contractor shall ensure that all 
workers and all staff of the contractors and 
subcontractors are given an induction 
course on appropriate topics of gender-
based violence, gender- and social-based 
discrimination, equal wages, grievance 
management, risks of trafficking in 



 

Number and Name of the 
Procurement 

Selected Supplier/ 
Consultant/ 
Contractor 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT) Contract Duration Scope of the Services 

persons, child labor, child abuse, and 
sexual harassment. Also maintain the 
health and safety aspects of staff, workers 
and community including labor code of 
conduct, and counter-TIP minimum 
compliance requirement as per MCA-
Nepal’s Environment, Social, Health and 
Safety Management Plan (ESHSMP). 
 
The scope of work is distributed along the 
transmission line route in 10 different 
districts, 30 Municipalities / Rural 
Municipalities and 99 wards (62 wards for 
base scope of work and an additional 37 
wards for Option scope of work). The 
Contractor shall carry out a detailed Pre-
Construction Survey before the 
construction works and shall validate and 
identify (if any) the scope of works required 
in the above-mentioned project sites in 
coordination and validation from the ward 
representatives and NEA/BPC. 

MCA-N/ETP/DC/018 
Procurement for International 
Regulatory Training Program on the 
“Utility Regulation and Strategy” 

University of Florida 
Public Utility Research 
Center 

USD 35,180.00 excluding 
VAT Up to 15 March 2025 

To provide training to the ERC members 
and ERC executives as well as MCA-
Nepal TA team to enhance the economic, 
technical, and policy regulatory skills 
required for implementing policies and 
managing sustainable regulatory systems 
for infrastructure sectors. 



 

Number and Name of the 
Procurement 

Selected Supplier/ 
Consultant/ 
Contractor 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT) Contract Duration Scope of the Services 

MCA-N/PM/SH/075 (a) 
Communication Support Services 

Outreach Nepal 
Pvt.Ltd BPA Up to 29 August 2028 

To receive the following services in order 
to enhance MCA Nepal’s communication 
to the public and in line with MCA-Nepal 
Branding Guidelines 
(i) Provide professional graphic design 
services. 
(ii) Provide language translation and 
interpretation services. 
(iii) Provide professional photography and 
videography services for MCA-Nepal 
events, activities, and to capture progress 
and impact of compact projects. 

MCA-N/PM/SH/075 (b) 
Communication Support Services 

Vision Three Sixty 
Pvt.Ltd. BPA Up to 29 August 2028 

To receive the following services in order 
to enhance MCA Nepal’s communication 
to the public and in line with MCA-Nepal 
Branding Guidelines 
(i) Provide professional graphic design 
services. 
(ii) Provide language translation and 
interpretation services. 
(iii) Provide professional photography and 
videography services for MCA-Nepal 
events, activities, and to capture progress 
and impact of compact projects. 

 


	CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE

